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PARALLEL VIENNA 2025
10 - 14 SEPTEMBER

Otto Wagner Areal | Baumgartner Höhe 1 | 1140 Wien
EXHIBITION AREAS: JUGENDSTILTHEATER | KITCHEN | PAVILLION 7 | PAVILLION 13

| FAIR OPENING HOURS
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10

PREVIEW: 1:00 PM – 5:00 PM
OPENING: 5:00 PM – 10:00 PM (Opening Event from 10:00 PM)   

| BAR AREA

Every Day from 1:00 PM

| FOOD AREA HOSTED BY MOCHI
 

Every Day from 1:00 PM

PARALLEL PROGRAMM 2025

| WEDNESDAY 10 SEPTEMBER 2025

FAIR PREVIEW
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM (by invitation only)

SKIN HUNGER: Asta Cink meets Dora Mai
re:creating intimacy
Performance
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM | PAVILLION 13/119

VERNISSAGE
5:00 PM – 10:00 PM

Negin Rezaie
This Takes Space 

This Takes Space is a signal-orange inflatable that stages the tension between 
fragility and defiance. Rooted in The Library of Civil Disobedience, it activates
the politics of bodies in space: to enter, to press, to occupy is already resistan-
ce. Each appearance transforms its site into a field of negotiation, where sound, 
movement, and audience interaction inscribe new forms of dissent. In this per-
formance, Negin Rezaie and sound and performance artist Rozina Pàtkai interact 
with the architecture and the audience through electronic sound and embodied 
gestures. The installation itself—visualized by Mattéo Lacoste and Riin Maide 
at 2024 from Mattéo Lacoste and Negin Rezaie’s conceptual framework moves, 
expands, and resists, while the audience is invited not only to observe but to 
participate, their responses becoming part of the work.
5:00 PM | at the garden entrance at PAVILLION 13

Welcome by Leopold Rohrer on behalf of VERBUND AG 
Reenactment by Dorothea Zeyringer
From the legendary performance Deflorazione (1977) by Renate Bertlmann
presented by VERBUND COLLECTION

Afterwards, Gabriele Schor, founding director of the VERBUND COLLECTION, will 
lead an artist talk with Dorothea Zeyringer and Renate Bertlmann.
6:00 PM | JUGENDSTILTHEATER

THIS MOVIE IS A GIFT
with Daniel Spoerri | Oskar Salomonowitz | Federico Vecchi
directed by Anja Salomonowitz
2019, 72 min
The film runs in a loop. It is restarted daily at 6:00 PM (with English subtitles) for 
all those who want to see it from the beginning.
KITCHEN, K / 014

Kyle Keese
Breakfast Américain
6:00 PM - 9:00 PM at Bar de Briare, KITCHEN, K/001

OneState Embassy Art Collective
A diplomatic performance: issuing a personalized OneState Passport
7:30 PM | Pavillion 7/217

Christian Falsnaes
FULFILLING YOUR EXPECTATIONS
A performance in which the audience becomes co-creator of a collective spec-
tacle, engaging with themes of identity, authority, participation, and subjugation.
8:00 PM | JUGENDSTILTHEATER
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| FRIDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2025
OneState Embassy Art Collective
A diplomatic performance: issuing a personalized OneState Passport
1:00 - 3:00 PM | Pavillion 7/217

MUK goes OWA
The Music and Arts Private University of the City of Vienna (MUK) will be reloca-
ting to the Otto Wagner Areal as a key tenant – and is opening its doors to the 
public for the first time. 
At Pavilion 10, the project team will offer insights into the newly adapted spaces 
of the future campus. To give visitors a taste of MUK’s artistic spirit, there will be 
live music performed hourly by MUK students. The Music and Arts Private Univer-
sity of the City of Vienna (MUK) is the only university owned by the City of Vienna. 
Students from over 60 countries receive high-quality, affordable artistic, acade-
mic, and arts education training in the fields of music, dance, drama, and voice at 
the faculties of Music and Performing Arts.
Starting in the 2030/31 academic year, MUK is set to move into the  
Otto Wagner Areal.
2:00 PM – 7:00 PM | PAVILLION 10

SKIN HUNGER: Asta Cink meets Dora Mai
re:creating intimacy
Performance
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM | PAVILLION 13/119

Galerie Rhomberg
2. Parallel Dart Turnier (one shot, one opportunity) hosted by Matthias Krinzinger
5:00 PM | KITCHEN, K/013

TIME*Spaces – Remembering the Past. Shaping the Future
In light of three significant historical anniversaries in 2025 – 80 years since the 
end of World War II, 70 years since the signing of the Austrian State Treaty, and 30 
years of Austria’s EU membership – this talk will explore how we remember today, 
who we want to be as a society, and what kind of future we can build in Europe. 
Experts from the fields of history, the arts, and politics will come together to dis-
cuss the meaning of historical responsibility and the power of cultural narratives. 
The talk offers an open space for reflection, dialogue, and the development of 
shared perspectives – across generations and disciplines.
Featuring, among others: Andreas Mailath-Pokorny, Franz Vranitzky, 
Andras Kranebitter
6 PM - 8 PM | JUGENDSTILTHEATER

| OPENING PARTY
FROM 10:00 PM - TILL LATE | JUGENDSTILTHEATER

FLOOR 1
hosted by FM4

FLOOR 2
hosted by TANDEM

| THURSDAY 11 SEPTEMBER 2025
OneState Embassy Art Collective
A diplomatic performance: issuing a personalized OneState Passport
1:00 - 3:00 PM | Pavillion 07/217

SKIN HUNGER: Asta Cink meets Dora Mai
re:creating intimacy
Performance
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM | Pavillion 13/119

Isa Klee
Embracing the pain (of all these losses)
Solastalgies
Participatory Mowing and Seeding Performance: We are mowing (with sythes) and 
seeding in front of Pavillion 13 - bringing the hay to the installation in the exhibition 
place, while the mowing robot is circling around empty in the showroom.
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM | Meadow in front of the Pavillion 13 & at philomena+  
Pavillon 13/121
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| SATURDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2025

OneState Embassy Art Collective
A diplomatic performance: issuing a personalized OneState Passport
throughout the day | PAVILLION 07/217

Guided Tours: “Steinhof During National Socialism”
The site now known as the Otto Wagner Areal was once home to the “Am Stein-
hof” Psychiatric Hospital, which became a central location for Nazi medical kil-
lings during the National Socialist regime. At least 7,500 patients were murdered 
here. As part of PARALLEL Vienna, the DÖW offers guided tours across the Otto 
Wagner grounds on Saturday and Sunday at 12:00. 
With: Magdalena Bauer (DÖW), Tereza Wagner (DÖW)
Meeting Point: Pavilion V, Otto Wagner Areal, limited capacity 
(first come, first served)
12:00 – 2:00 PM

Natalia Gurova
NaIrregular Archive – Reading / Guided tour
A live reading from Irregular Archive, a collaborative newspaper and installation 
that gathers voices often left unheard. Texts range from poems and essays to 
reflections and fragments, exploring memory, media, migration, and the spaces 
between silence and narration. The reading brings the archive to life, inviting the
audience to encounter personal stories, collective experiences, and the textures 
of language as lived reality.
2:00 PM | PAVILLION 13/107

MUK goes OWA
The Music and Arts Private University of the City of Vienna (MUK) will be reloca-
ting to the Otto Wagner Areal as a key tenant – and is opening its doors to the 
public for the first time. 
At Pavilion 10, the project team will offer insights into the newly adapted spaces 
of the future campus. To give visitors a taste of MUK’s artistic spirit, there will be 
live music performed hourly by MUK students. The Music and Arts Private Univer-
sity of the City of Vienna (MUK) is the only university owned by the City of Vienna. 
Students from over 60 countries receive high-quality, affordable artistic, acade-
mic, and arts education training in the fields of music, dance, drama, and voice at 
the faculties of Music and Performing Arts.
Starting in the 2030/31 academic year, MUK is set to move into the Otto Wagner 
Areal.
2:00 PM – 7:00 PM | PAVILLION 10

WIENER MELANGE
Collectors Gathering
Introduction and meeting of the WhatsApp group Contemporary Art Collectors
Welcoming new members - Guided tour of the exhibition - Exchange and  
networking
3:00 PM | PAVILLION 13/103

„MINUTE MUSEUM OF RESISTANCE“
In this performative object talk, Stefan Bidner (Parallel Vienna) and Ursula 
Schwarz (DÖW), together with curators Alexander Martos and Niko Wahl, delve 
into the stories behind selected works and objects in front of a live audience.
The "Minute Museum of Resistance" is part of the series "Immer Wider Stand", 
through which the DÖW - soon to be located on the Otto Wagner Areal—establis-
hes connections with neighboring cultural institutions.
With: Stefan Bidner (Parallel Vienna), Ursula Schwarz (DÖW)
Moderation: Alexander Martos and Niko Wahl
3:00 PM | PAVILLION 07 / 013

SKIN HUNGER: Asta Cink meets Dora Mai
re:creating intimacy
Performance
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM | PAVILLION 13/119

Olga Shapovalova
Evil Tongues Brunch
hosted by Olya Baba
Brunch of gossip and ritual: eat kholodets, whisper rumors, and see how evil 
tongues shape power, art, and reputations. Glimpse your future in the well, if you 
dare.
5:00 PM | PAVILLION 13 / 208

Reenactment by Dorothea Zeyringer
From the legendary performance Deflorazione (1977) by Renate Bertlmann
presented by VERBUND COLLECTION
6:00 PM | JUGENDSTILTHEATER

Galerie Konzett
Paul Renner
Aderlass
6:30 PM | KITCHEN, K/008
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Alexander Zaloopin
musical performance
7:30 PM | OUTDOOR / JUGENDSTILTHEATER

CLOSING PARTY
FROM 20:00 PM - TILL LATE | JUGENDSTILTHEATER

FLOOR 1
hosted by TATU TATTA GLUB

FLOOR 2
hosted by AMORE AG

| SUNDAY 14 SEPTEMBER 2025
OneState Embassy Art Collective
A diplomatic performance: issuing a personalized OneState Passport
throughout the day | Pavillion 7/217

Guided Tours: “Steinhof During National Socialism”
The site now known as the Otto Wagner Areal was once home to the “Am Stein-
hof” Psychiatric Hospital, which became a central location for Nazi medical kil-
lings during the National Socialist regime. At least 7,500 patients were murdered 
here. As part of PARALLEL Vienna, the DÖW offers guided tours across the Otto 
Wagner grounds on Saturday and Sunday at 12:00. 
With: Magdalena Bauer (DÖW), Tereza Wagner (DÖW)
Meeting Point: Pavilion V, Otto Wagner Areal, limited capacity (first come, first 
served)
12:00 – 2:00 PM

SKIN HUNGER: Asta Cink meets Dora Mai
re:creating intimacy
Performance
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM | PAVILLION 13/119

JUGENDSTIL-
THEATER

SCULPTURE  
GARDEN (INDOOR)

curated by Stefan  
Bidner, Silke Eggl and Robert 
Ramsauer

Eva Beresin
Julia Bornefeld
Christian Eisenberger
Karin Frank
Marcus Geiger
Gelitin
Bruno Gironcoli
Dorothee Golz
Sofia Goscinski
Martin Grandits
Begi Guggenheim
Alfred Hrdlicka
Leiko Ikemura
Michael Kienzer
Brigitte Kowanz
Constantin Luser
Jonathan Meese
Alexander Nefedyev 
Skuridin
Lili Reynaud-Dewar
Elisabeth von Samsonow
Robert Tauber
Toni Schmale
Lois Weinberger
Franz West
Erwin Wurm

KITCHEN

K/001+ 014
TOTAL LIVING

curated by Silke Eggl 

Marcus Geiger
Michael Horsky
Ida Jesenberger
Kyle Keese
Simon Kubik
Rica Fuentes Martinez
Anna Paul
Sophie Schweizer 
Luisa Franz Kleopatra &
Bjørn Segschneider 
Javier Carro Temboury
Niki Weitzer

+  
THIS MOVIE IS A GIFT -  
directed by Anja Salomono-
witz 

K/003
ARTIST STATEMENT
SPECIAL SHOW

curated by Stefan  
Bidner, Silke Eggl and  
Robert Ramsauer

Ju Aichinger
Hanna Burkart
Laura Dominici & Basil 
Schu
Karin Frank
Florian Genzken
Olga Georgieva
Natalia Gurova
Red Huemer

SPECIAL SHOWS

Li Jun
Ida Kammerloch
Ines Kaufmann
Sebastian Kelemer
Laura Lintrup
Vanessa Mazanik
Taro Meissner
Crystin Moritz
Benjamin Nagy
Hannah Neckel
Charlotta Öberg
Sebastian Quast
Negin Rezaie
Erin Patricia Sankey
Olga Shapovalova
Valentino Skarwan
Alexander Nefedyew 
Skuridin
Javier Carro Temboury
Ali Yildiz
ZAK - Zentrum für  
antidisziplinäre Kunst

K/004
GASTARBEITER

curated by Stefan Bidner in 
cooperation with X Vitamin

Marko Lulić
Masa Stanić
Nikola Milojčević
Neda Nikolić
Negra Bernhard
Mario Grubisić
Rade Petrašević
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K/006
PARALLEL Editions

Christian Eisenberger
Marina Faust
Christian Falsnaes  
Thomas Feuerstein
Gelitin
Franz Graf  
Red Huemer
Angelika Loderer
Constantin Luser
Erwin Wurm 

K/007
CARMEN BRUCIC
Parsifal – Eine fotografische  
Recherche für Christoph Schlingensief
courtesy Galerie Elisabeth & Klaus  
Thoman

K/009
CHRISTOPH 
SCHLINGENSIEF
DER KÖNIG WOHNT IN MIR

curated by Stefan Bidner

multimedia installation (2008/2025)
camera: Christoph Schlingensief
Lilly Kuschel, Stefan Schmied

photography: Aino Laberenz

(in cooperation with Kunstraum Innsbruck 
and Christoph Schlingensief Estate)

ARTCARE
07/008

Lukas Soldo

Rechte Bahngasse 30-32
1030 Vienna, Austria

www.artcare.at

BASE AT4	
07/216

Alisa Omelianceva

St. Ulrichs-Platz 6
1070 Wien, Austria 

https://www.baseat4.com

BELART GALLERY
07/003

Aleksandar Stanojević 
Kempa

Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 17
21000 Belgrade, Serbia

www.belart-gallery.com

C.A. CONTEMPO-
RARY
13/006

Gabrielle Kourdadzé

Ballgasse 8
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.frik.at/galerie/

CHARIM GALERIE
07/102

Anja Manfredi

Dorotheergasse 12
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.charimgalerie.at

CONTEMPORARY 
SHOWCASE 
GALLERY GEZWANZIG
07/007

Gregor Eldarb

Gumpendorferstraße 20
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.gezwanzig.com

DISTRICT 4 ART
13/117

Ina Loitzl

Haydngasse 15
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.district4art.eu

GALERIE 422
07/111

Laura Aberham

An der Traunbrucke 9-11
4810 Gmunden, Austria

www.galerie422.at

GALERIE ARTECONT
07/112

Adel Dauood

Opernring 21 
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.artecont.at

GALERIE 
BACHLECHNER
07/116

Wolfgang Grinschgl 
Monika Supé

Liebenauer Hauptstraße 322
8041 Graz, Austria

www.galeriebachlechner.com

GALERIE ELISABETH 
& KLAUS THOMAN
13/012

Johanna Freise

Seilerstatte 7
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.galeriethoman.com

GALLERY STATEMENTS
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GALERIE HILGER
13/014

Anastasia Khoroshilova

Dorotheergasse 5/3a
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.hilger.at

GALERIE GOELLES
13/207+13/217

Otto Zitko 
Alfred Haberpointner

Augasse 4
8280 Fürstenfeld, Austria

www.golles.at

GALERIE GRILL
07/117

Georg Dinstl

Buergergasse 5
8010 Graz, Austria

www.galeriegrill.com

GALERIE 
KRINZINGER
07/114

Oska Gutheil

Seilerstätte 16
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.galerie-krinzinger.at

GALERIE 
LISI HÄMMERLE
07/118+07/119

Patricia J. Reis 
Ruth Schnell
Michaela Konrad

Anton-Schneider-Str. 4a
6900 Bregenz, Austria

www.galerie-lisihaemmerle.at

GALERIE 
RHOMBERG
K /013

Matthias Krinzinger
Templstr. 2-4
Innsbruck 6020, Austria

www.galerie-rhomberg.at

GALERIE 
ROBERTA KEIL
13/015

Babette Semmer

Breite Gasse 12
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.robertakeil.com

GALERIE 
RUDOLF LEEB
07/009+07/010

Birgit Graschopf
Zhanina Marinova

Währingerstrasse 24
1090 Vienna, Austria

www.galerierudolfleeb.at

GALERIE SOMMER
07/115

Studio Asynchrome

Liebenauer Hauptstraße 322
8041 Graz, Austria

www.galeriesommer.com

GALERIE STURM & 
SCHOBER
07/002

Gabriela Oberkofler

Kohlmarkt 9/2/5 
1010 Vienna, Austria

https://www sturmschober.com

GALERIE 
TASSILO USNER
13/108

Ida Jesenberger

Hildmannplatz 1A
5020 Salzburg, Austria
 
www.tassilo-usner.com

HORIZONT GALLERY
13/007

Adam Szell

Zichy Jenő u. 32
1066 Budapest, Hungary

www.horizontgaleria.hu

GALERIE KONZETT
K /009

Paul Renner

Spiegelgasse 21 
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.artkonzett.com

LAYR
13/003

Lena Henke
Lili Reynaud-Dewar

Singerstrasse 27
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.emanuellayr.com

MARTINETZ
13/016

Albert Mayr

Moltkestraße 81
50674 Cologne, Germany

www.petramartinetz.de

RODLER-GSCHWENTER 
GALLERY
07/215

Eugene Shadko
Tabitha Rub

Zollergasse 29
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.rodler-gschwenter.com

ROOM OF FINE ARTS
07/211+07/212+07/213

Deborah Sengl
Ines Valentinitsch

Palais Trauttmansdorff |  
Bürgergasse 5
8010 Graz, Austria

www.rofa.art

X VITAMIN 
GALLERY
07/005+07/006

Nikola Dimitrovic

Resavska 19
11000 Belgrade, Serbia
www.xvitamin.org

Y GALLERY
07/208

Arjan Pregl

Trubarjeva cesta 79 
1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

www.ygallery.is
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PROJECT STATEMENTS

AFW ATELIER FÜR 
WESTKUNST
13/220

Lindengasse 32/5
1020 Vienna, Austria

ARRIVAL FIRST
7/206

Christiane Spatt
Birgit Zinner
Gabriele Schöne
Sali Oelhafen
Johannes Heuer

Mittersteig 2B / 13
1050 Wien, Austria

www.arrivalfirst.at

ART COLLECTION 
SCHLICHTNER
13/122

die Aschenbrecher
Felice Gotthardt
Martin Krammer
Oskerhase und Funkyfiona
Julia Zöhrer

www.artcoas.com

ARTISTS FOR
FUTURE GRAZ
13/203

Alina Grabovsky
Kata Oehlschlägel

Petra Forman
Katrin S. Weidhofer

www.instagram.com/
artistsforfuturegraz/

ATELIER 10 
07/108+07/109

Elias Griedl
Martin Schindler

Puchsbaumgasse 1c/5
1100 Vienna, Austria

www.atelier10.eu

ATELIER WIEN
K /002

Marco Dessi 
Georg Buchegger

BASEMENT
07/204

Sheila Furlan
Kamilla Szij

Hasnerstrasse 103/7
1160 Vienna, Austria

www.basement-wien.at

BLACK FERK STUDIO
13/211

Matthias Mollner
Jonathan Mollner

Judith Schoßböck
Nikolina Žunec
www.blackferkstudio.com

BÜRO 
WELTAUSSTELLUNG
K /005

Amiko Kamikaze

Praterstraße 42/​1/​3
1020 Vienna, Austria

FLAT1_ARTSPACE
13/212

Karin Maria Pfeifer 
Sula Zimmerberger

Radetzkystr. 4 
1030 Vienna, Austria

www.flat1.at

GALERIE DIE FORUM
13/114

Karin Hannak
Markus Lehner
Barbara Lindmayr
Petra Lupe
Kevin Schafner

Stadtplatz 8
4600 Wels, Austria

www.dieforum.com

KUNST AB 
HINTERHOF / KAH
07/302

Eva Eichinger
Rudolf Fitz
Nadine Nebel
Axel Schindler
Markus Tozzer

Kuffnergasse 7
1160 Vienna, Austria

www.kah-online.com

KUNSTHALLE GRAZ
13/004

Josef Wurm
Arnold Reinisch

Conrad-von-Hötzendorf- 
Straße 42A
8010 Graz, Austria

www.kunsthallegraz.at

KUNSTRAUMARCADE
13/214

Helga Cmelka
Larissa Leverenz
Uta Heinecke

Hauptstrasse 79
2340 Mödling, Austria

www.artprint.at

MODULART
13/116

TOMAK

Grosse Sperlgasse 32-34 
1020 Wien, Austria

www.modulart.at

OHO
13/215

Florian Lang

Lisztgasse 12
7400 Oberwart, Austria

www.oho.at

OMARTE GALLERY
13/112

omarte I OMAR

Absberggasse 27/4.8
1100 Vienna, Austria

www.omartegallery.com

ONESTATE EMBASSY 
ART COLLECTIVE
07/217

www.onestateembassy.com

PERISCOPE
13/110

Jérôme Chaizex 
Stefan Heizinger 
Elisabeth Schmirl 
Bernhard Lochmann

Sterneckstraße 10
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www.periscope.at

PHILOMENA+
13/121

Najah Zarbout
Isa Klee

Heinestrasse 40
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.philomena.plus

PROJEKT:KUNST
13/209

Alexandra Kontrina 
Michael Ornauer 
Robert Schaberl 
Ramona Schnekenburger
Rudolf Fitz

www.michaelkos.net
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PUUUL 
07/218

Yvonne Kendall
Dagmar Höss
Hannah Stippl
Stolzenthalergasse 6/1A
1080 Vienna, Austria

www.puuul.space

RODLER GSCHWENTER 
PROJECT SPACE
07/215

Tabitha Rub

Zollergasse 29 
1070 Wien, Austria

www.rodler-gschwenter.com

SKULPTUREN-
GARTEN WIEN
13/115

Erik Tannhäuser

Wlassakstraße 98
1130 Vienna, Austria

www.skulpturengarten-wi-
en.com

SUBVERSIVE 
SYNERGISM
07/103 + 07/104

Michi Lukas
Katharina Kostroubina
Lisa Marie Wagner
Malika Issabayeva

SUSSUDIO
13/011

Katharina Stiglitz
Tina Lechner

Wolfgang-Schmaelzl-Gasse 19
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.sussudio.at

V I L L A T A U
13/113

Carlos Perez
Aneta Luberda

Dingelstedtgasse 3/9
1150 Vienna, Austria

www.instagram.com/
villatauvienna/

WIENER MELANGE
13/103

Padhi Frieberger
Marcel Houf
Elke Silvia Krystufek
Clemens Stecher
Annette Tesarek
Michael Vonbank
Adam Wiener

ZEIN EDITIONS
13/G08

Heimo Zobernig
Brigitte Kowanz

Albrechtsbergergasse 15
1120 Vienna, Austria

www.zeineditions.at 

ANITA SCHMID - 
JUDIT KIS
16/G09

www.anitaschmid.at

BEN REYER - 
RUDOLF FITZ
13/218

www.benreyer.com
www.rudolffitz.com

KSENIA KAZINTSEVA - 
THEO RITZINGER
13/201

ANNA RÜSTIG - 
FRED HEINEMANN
07/202

IVAN GETTE - 
NESS RUBEY
16/303

www.ivangette.com
www.nessrubey.com 

ILSE CHLAN - 
ANGELA SCHWANK
07/015

www.ilsechlan.at

www.angela-schwank.at 

BEGI GUGGENHEIM - 
OLIVIA KAISER
07/106

www.oliviakaiser.net

MARKUS JESCHAUNIG - 
ANDREA KURTZ - 
CLEMENS LUSER
O7 / 301

www.kurtz-art.at

BRENNER-
HAVELKA - PLESSL
07/201

www.brennerhavelkaplessl.com

ALBIN SCHUTTING - 
ELISABETH SCHUTTING
13/206

www.albinschutting.at
www.elisabethschutting.com 

AXEL SCHINDLER - 
GUIDO SARTI - 
MARKUS TOZZER
07/221

www.studiowalls.at
www.axelschindler.at 
www.guidosarti.com 
www.markustozzer.com 

ERNST MIESGANG -  
GERNOT FISCHER 
KONDRATOVITCH
07/014

www.gernot-fischer.com
www.ernstmiesgang.com 

DENISE SCHELLMANN - 
DANIEL SOMMERGRUBER
07/012

www.deniseschellmann.com
www.danielsommergruber.com 

ANGELA ANDORRER - 
MONICA C. LOCASCIO
07/001

www.andorrer.at
www.monicaclocascio.com 

PABLO CHIEREGHIN - 
OLAF OSTEN - 
ALBERTO STORARI
13/009

www.pablochiereghin.com 
www.olaf-osten.com
www.albertostorari.art

DANIEL MAZANIK - 
VANESSA MAZANIK
07/308

COOP STATEMENTS
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FLORIAN APPELT - 
JUSTAS PRANEVIČIUS
13/118

www.appeltflorian.com

DEAN MAASSEN - 
MICHAEL RENÉ SELL
07/008

www.bittererernst.com
www.dean-maassen.com
www.michaelrenesell.art

DANA BAGARIC - 
ASTRID ESSLINGER 
13/216

www.esslinger.servus.at

STELLA BACH - 
ANITA MÜNZ
13/213

www.stellabach.at
www.anita-muenz.art

MAX PAROVSKY - 
ERHARD STÖBE
07/220

www.maxparovsky.com

INSTITUTIONS

KÜNSTLERHAUS 
VEREINIGUNG
13/G10

Rrene Andessner
Sissa Micheli
Ina Loitzl

Karlsplatz 5
1010 Wien, Austria

www.kuenstlerhaus.at

KUNSTUNIVERSITÄT 
LINZ
07/207

Ruth Größwang
Jana Ehls
Lisa Reiter

kuratiert von 
Simone Barlian

Domgasse 1
4020 Linz, Austria

www.kunstuni-linz.at
 

SIMACEK AWARD 
13/302

2025 WINNERS &  
NOMINEES

STRABAG ART
07/303

Benjamin Burkard
Emma Hummerhielm 
Carlén
Haakon Neubert
Maximilian Prüfer
Dior Thiam

Donau-City-Straße 9
1220 Wien, Austria

www.strabag.art

MALEREI UND 
ANIMATIONSFILM - 
KLASSE EISLER
UNIVERSITÄT FÜR 
ANGEWANDTE 
KUNST WIEN
13/303+13/304

Hannah Kerschner
Gabriel Anker
Minsung Choi
Dana Van Der Neut
Janne Marie Dauer
Sophie Schweizer
Sara Borbely
Anna Burka
Julian Karl
Masa Sallai
Nikolija Stanojević
Lia Esterházy
Emil Griffin
Nikolaus Kohout
Paulina Buda
Lea Sofie Scholl
Adam Meszaros

Oskar Kokoschka Platz 2
1010 Wien, Austria	

www.klassejuditheisler.uni-
ak.ac.at/



–  2 3  ––  2 2  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5

EXHIBITING PARTNERS

HYBRID ART FAIR -  
BATEC
13/301

Plaza de Sta. Bárbara/10
28004 Madrid, Spain

www.hybridart.es
www,galeriabatec.com 

LES NOUVEAUX 
RICHES
13/109

Kristina Deska Nikolic
Luiza Furtado
Daniel Lichterwaldt
June Hwajung Kim

Lerchenfelderstr 69/13A
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.les-nouveaux-riches.com

PARALLEL INTERVENTIONS
curated by Stefan Bidner, Silke Eggl and Robert Ramsauer

ARTIST STATEMENTS
curated by Stefan Bidner, Silke Eggl and Robert Ramsauer

Louise Deininger 07/016
Dejan Dukic 07/017
Alfons Egger Jugendstiltheater
Jakob Figo Jugendstiltheater
Franz Graf outdoor 
Jakob Hütter Jugendstiltheater
Amanda Jahn 13/G01
Kyle Keese 07/304

Ju Aichinger 13/005
Hanna Burkart 07/306
Javier Carro Temboury 07/107
Laura Dominici & Basil Schu K/011
Karin Frank 07/011
Florian Genzken 07/120
Olga Georgieva 13/001
Natalia Gurova 13/107
Red Huemer 13/101
Li Jun 13/G11
Ida Kammerloch 07/113
Ines Kaufmann 13/G013
Sebastian Kelemer 07/205
Laura Lintrup 13/221
Vanessa Mazanik 07/309

Taro Meissner 13/G03
Crystin Moritz 07/307 + 07/310
Benjamin Nagy 07/305
Hannah Neckel 13/013
Alexander Nefedyew Skuridin 13/204
Charlotta Öberg 13/106
Sebastian Quast 07/121
Negin Rezaie 13/210
Olga Shapovalova 13/208
Valentino Skarwan 13/G07
Erin Patricia Sankey 13/104
Ali Yildiz 07/101
ZAK - Zentrum für antidisziplinäre 
Kunst 13/010

George Kubla K/012
Maison Nano 13/111
Nikola Milojcevic outdoor
Olga Pastekova 07/110
Jonathan Pielmeier outdoor 
Gert Resinger Jugendstiltheater
Marco Walker 13/G12
Martin Winterleitner Jugendstiltheater
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JUGENDSTILTHEATER 
GROUND FLOOR

WC

WCWC

ENTRY

BAR/
CAFE

KASSE/
C

H
EC

K-IN

EVENT FLOOR 2 EVENT FLOOR 1SCULPTURE GARDEN (INDOOR)

OUTDOOR BAR
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PAVILLON 07 
GROUND FLOOR

07/001
07/002
07/003
07/004
07/005
07/006
07/007
07/008
07/009

Angelika Andorrer - Monica C. LoCascio 
Galerie Sturm und Schober
BelArt Gallery
Galerija Sanjaj
X Vitamin
X Vitamin
contemporary showcase gallery gezwanzig
Artcare
Galerie Rudolf Leeb

Galerie Rudolf Leeb
Karin Frank
Denise Schellmann - Daniel Sommergruber
DÖW - Dokumentationasarchiv des österreichischen Widerstandes
Ernst Miesgang - Gernot Fischer - Kondratovitch
Ilse Chlan - Angela Schwank
Louise Deininger
Dejan Dukic

07/010
07/011
07/012
07/013
07/014
07/015
07/016
07/017

07/007WC

07/00107/002

07/00607/005

07/004 07/003

07/008 WC

07/009 07/010 07/011

07/01207/01307/01407/015

07/01607/017

ENTRY
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07/101
07/102
07/103
07/104
07/105
07/106
07/107
07/108
07/109
07/110
07/111 

Ali Yildiz
Charim Galerie
Subversive Synergism
Subversive Synergism
Begi Guggenheim - Olivia Kaiser 
Begi Guggenheim - Olivia Kaiser 
Javier Carro Temboury
Atelier 10
Atelier 10
Olga Pastekova
Galerie 422

PAVILLON 07 
1st FLOOR

Galerie Artecont
Ida Kammerloch
Galerie Krinzinger
Galerie Sommer
GALERIE BACHLECHNER
Galerie Grill
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Florian Genzken
Sebastian Quast

07/112
07/113
07/114
07/115
07/116
07/117
07/118
07/119
07/120
07/121

07/10107/102

07/
103

07/
107

07/
110

07/104

07/105

07/106

07/108

07/109

07/111

07/112

WC

07/121

07/115 07/116

07/117
07/
118

07/
120

07/119

07/11407/113

WC
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07/201
07/202
07/204
07/205
07/206
07/207
07/208
07/211
07/212

Brenner - Havelka - Plessl
Fred Heinemann - Francesca Rüstig
basement
Sebastian Kelemer
Arrival First
Kunstuniversität Linz 
Y Gallery
ROOM OF FINE ARTS
ROOM OF FINE ARTS

PAVILLON 07 
2nd FLOOR

ROOM OF FINE ARTS
Rodler-Gschwenter Gallery
Base AT4
OneState Embassy Art Collective
puuul
RODLER GSCHWENTER project space
Max Parovsky - Erhard Stöbe
Axel Schindler - Guido Sarti - Markus Tozzer

07/213
07/215
07/216
07/217
07/218
07/219
07/220
07/221

07/20107/202
07/20407/205

07/207 07/208
07/211WC

07/
206

07/213
07/215 07/216

07/21707/21807/
21907/

22007/
221

07/212

WC
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07/301
07/302
07/303
07/304
07/305 
07/306
07/307
07/308
07/309
07/310

Markus Jeschaunig - Andrea Kurtz - Clemens Luser 
KAH - Kunst ab Hinterhof
STRABAG ART
Kyle Keese
Benjamin Nagy
Hanna Burkart
Crystin Moritz
Daniel Mazanik - Vanessa Mazanik
Vanessa Mazanik
Crystin Moritz

PAVILLON 07 
3rd FLOOR

07/301
WC07/

302

07/303 07/
304

07/
306

07/
307

07/
308

07/
309WC

07/
310

07/
305
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Amanda Jahn
Taro Meissner
Valentino Skarwan
ZEIN Editions
Judit Kis - Anita Schmid

PAVILLON 13 
GARDEN FLOOR

13/G01
13/G03
13/G07
13/G08
13/G09

13/G10
13/G11
13/G12
13/G13

Künstlerhaus Vereinigung
Li Jun
Marco Walker
Ines Kaufmann

ENTRY 

13/
G01

WC

WC

13/G03

13/G03

13/G07

13/G08 13/G09

WC

13/G10

13/
G11

13/
G13

13/
G12
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Olga Georgieva
Layr
Kunsthalle Graz
Ju Aichinger
C.A. Contemporary
Horizont Gallery
Dean Maassen - Michael René Sell
Pablo Chiereghin - Olaf Osten - Alberto Storari

PAVILLON 13 
GROUND FLOOR

13/001
13/003
13/004
13/005
13/006
13/007
13/008
13/009

13/010
13/011
13/012
13/013
13/014
13/015
13/017

ZAK - Zentrum für antidisziplinäre Kunst
Sussudio
Galerie Elisabeth & Klaus Thoman
Hannah Neckel
Galerie Ernst Hilger
Galerie Roberta Keil
MARTINETZ

13/
00113/00313/00413/

005

13/
007

13/006

13/008 13/009

WC WC

13/010 13/011 13/012 13/013

13/014

13/01513/017WC

WC

ENTRY 
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Red Huemer
Wiener Melange
Erin Patricia Sankey
Charlotta Öberg
Natalia Gurova
Galerie Tassilo Usner
Les Nouveaux Riches
periscope
Maison Nano
omarte gallery

PAVILLON 13 
1st FLOOR

13/101
13/103
13/104
13/106
13/107
13/108
13/109
13/110
13/111
13/112

13/113
13/114
13/115
13/116
13/117
13/118
13/119
13/121
13/122

VILLATAU
Galerie DIE FORUM 
Skulpturengarten Wien
modulart
DISTRICT4Art
Florian Appelt - Justas Pranevičius
Asta Cink - Dora Mai
philomena+
Art Collection Schlichtner

13/
101

13/
10313/

104

13/108

13/109 13/110 13/111

13/
106

13/
107

WC

WC

13/112 13/113 13/114 13/115 13/116

13/117

13/11813/11913/12113/122

WC

WC
WC
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Ksenia Kazintseva - Theo Ritzinger
Artists for Future Graz
Alexander Nefedyev Skuridin
Elisabeth Schutting - Albin Schutting
Galerie Goelles
Olga Shapovalova
projekt:kunst
Negin Rezaie
Black Ferk

PAVILLON 13 
2nd FLOOR

13/201
13/203
13/204
13/206
13/207
13/208
13/209
13/210
13/211

13/212
13/213
13/214
13/215
13/216
13/217
13/218
13/220
13/221

flat1
Stella Bach - Anita Münz
kunstraumarcade
OHO 
Dana Bagaric - Astrid Esslinger
Galerie Goelles
Rudi Fitz - Ben Reyer
AFW Atelier für WestKunst
Laura Lintrup

13/20113/203
13/206

13/207

13/208 13/210 13/21113/209

WC

WC WC WC WC

WC

13/
204 13/221

13/212 13/213 13/214 13/215 13/216

13/217

13/218
13/220

WC WC WCWC

WC

WC
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13/301
13/302
13/303
13/304
13/305

Hybrid Art Fair: Galeria BATEC
SIMACEK AWARD 2025 Winners & Nominees
Universität für angewandte Kunst Wien | Malerei und Animationsfilm
Universität für angewandte Kunst Wien | Malerei und Animationsfilm
Ivan Gette - Ness Rubey

PAVILLON 13 
3rd FLOOR

13/301

13/302

13/303 13/304

13/305

WC

WC
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TOTAL LIVING
Atelier Wien
ARTIST STATEMENT SPECIAL SHOW
GASTARBEITER
Büro Weltausstellung
Parallel Edition
Carmen Brucic

KITCHEN 
GROUND FLOOR

K/001
K/002
K/003
K/004
K/005
K/006
K/007

K/008
K/009
K/010
K/011
K/012
K/013
K/014

Galerie Konzett
Christoph Schlingensief
Claudia Schumann & Franz Graf
Laura Dominici & Basil Schu
George Kubla
Galerie Rhomberg
THIS MOVIE IS A GIFT

ENTRY K/001

K/010

K/011

K/012

K/013 K/014

K/002

K/003

K/004
K/005

WC

WC WC

K/
006

K/
007K/008
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ARTISTS

A
Laura Aberham 07/111
Ju Aichinger 
13/005+K/003
Sami Alajouri 07/217
Benjamin Ben Amotz 
07/217
Irene Andessner 
Angela Andorrer 07/001
Gabriel Anker 403+404

B
Stella Back 13/213
Eva Beresin 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Negra Bernhard K/004
Renate Bertlmann
(Jugendstiltheater)
Sara Borbely 403+404
Julia Bornefeld 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Brenner-Havelka-Plessl 
07/201
Carmen Brucic K/007
Georg Buchegger K/002
Paulina Buda 403+404
Anna Burka 403+404
Benjamin Burkard 309
Hanna Burkart 
07/306+K/003

C
Gianluca Capozzi 07/217
Pablo Chiereghin 13/009
Ilse Chlan 07/015
Minsung Choi 403+404

Asta Cink 13/119
Helga Cmelka 13/214

D
Janne Marie Dauer 
403+404
Adel Dauood 07/112
Louise Deininger 07/016
Kristina Deska Nikolic A009
Marco Dessi K/002
Nikola Dimitrovic 07/006
Georg Dinstl 07/117
Dejan Dukic 07/017
Laura Dominici K/11+K/003

E
Alfons Egger 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Jana Ehls 07/207
Eva Eichinger 07/302
Christian Eisenberger 
(Jugendstiltheater) +13/111
Gregor Eldarb 07/013
Lia Esterházy 403+404

F
Christian Falsnaes
(Jugendstiltheater) 
Marina Faust K/006 
Thomas Feuerstein K/006
Gernot Fischer-
Kondratovitch 07/014
Rudolf Fitz 13/218
Petra Forman 07/217
Karin Frank (Jugendstilthe-
ater)+07/011+K/003

Johanna Freise 13/012
Padhi Frieberger 13/103
Rica Fuentes  
Martinez K/001
Funkyfiona 13/122
Sheila Furlan 07/204
Luiza Furtado A009

G
Marcus Geiger 
(Jugendstiltheater)+ K/001
Florian Genzken 
07/120+K/003
Olga Georgieva 
13/001+K/003
Bruno Gironcoli 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Dorothee Golz
(Jugendstiltheater)
Sofia Goscinski
(Jugendstiltheater)
Felice Gotthardt 13/122
Alina Grabovsky 13/203
Franz Graf 
Outdoor + K/010
Martin Grandits
(Sculpture Garden)
Birgit Graschopf 
07/009+07/010
Elias Griedl 07/108+07/109
Emil Griffin 403+404
Wolfgang Grinschgl 07/116
Ruth Größwang 07/207
Mario Grubisić K/004
Begi Guggenheim 
07/106 + Sculpture Garden
Natalia Gurova 
13/107+K/003
Oska Gutheil 7/114

H
Alfred Haberpointner 
13/207
Karin Hannak 13/114
Armina Hatic 07/217
Uta Heinecke 13/214
Fred Heinemann 07/202
Johannes Heuer 07/206
Michael Horsky K/001
Dagmar Höss 07/218
Marcel Houf 13/103
Alfred Hrdlicka 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Red Huemer K/003
Emma Hummerhielm  
Carlén 309
June Hwajung Kim A009

I
Leiko Ikemura 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Malika Issabayeva 
07/103+07/104

J
Amanda Jahn 13/G01
Markus Jeschaunig 07/301
Ida Jesenberger 
13/108+ K/001
Li Jun 13/G11+K/003

K
Olivia Kaiser 07/106 
Amiko Kamikaze K/005

Ida Kammerloch K/003
Ines Kaufmann K/003
Julian Karl 403+404
Ksenia Kazintseva 13/201
Isa Klee 13/121
Kyle Keese 
07/304+ K/001
Sebastian Kelemer 
07/205+K/003
Yvonne Kendall 07/218
Hannah Kerschner 
403+404
Anastasia Khoroshilova 
13/014
Michael Kienzer 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Judit Kis 13/G09
Luisa Franz Kleopatra 
K/001
Nikolaus Kohout 403+404
Michaela Konrad 
07/118+119
Alexandra Kontriner 13/209
Katharina Kostroubina 
07/103+07/104
Gabrielle Kourdadzé 07/006
Brigitte Kowanz 
13/G08 + Sculpture Garden
Martin Krammer 13/122
Monika Kranich-Pichler 
07/217
Matthias Krinzinger K/013
Jelena Krsic
Simon Kubik K/001 
George Kubla K/012
Andrea Kurtz 07/301
Elke Silvia Krystufek 13/103

L
Matteo Lacoste 13/210
Florian Lang 13/215
Tina Lechner 13/011
Markus Lehner 13/114
Marleen Leitner 115/7
Larissa Leverenz 13/214
Daniel Lichterwaldt A009
Barbara Lindmayr 13/114
Laura Lintrup 13/221+K/003
Monica C. LoCascio 07/001
Angelika Loderer K/006
Ina Loitzl 13/117
Aneta Lubeda 
16/201+16/301
Marko Lulić K/004
Michi Lukas 07/103+07/104
Petra Lupe 13/114
Clemens Luser 07/301
Constantin Luser
(Jugendstiltheater)

M
Dora Mai 13/119
Anja Manfredi 07/102
Danielle Mano-Bella 07/217
Zhanina Marinova  
07/009+07/010
Vanessa Mazanik 07/309+ 
07/308+ K/003
Daniel Mazanik 07/308
Jonathan Meese
(Jugendstiltheater)
Taro Meissner 
13/G03+ K/003
Adam Meszaros 403+404
Sissa Micheli 
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Ernst Miesgang
Nikola Milojcevic 
Outdoor+K/004
Matthias Mollner 13/211
Jonathan Mollner 13/211
Crystin Moritz  
07/307+07/310+K/003 
Anita Münz 13/213

N
Benjamin Nagy 
07/305+K/003
Maison Nano 13/111
Nadine Nebel 07/302
Hannah Neckel K/003
Alexander Nefedyev Skuridin 
Sculpture Garden+K/003
Haakon Neubert 309
Neda Nikolić K/004

O
Charlotta Öberg 
13/106+K/003
Gabriela Oberkofler 07/002
Kata Oehlschlägel 13/203
Sali Oelhafen 07/206
omarte I OMAR 13/112
Alisa Omelianceva 07/216
OneState Embassy  
Art Collective 07/217
Yonatan Auron  Ophir  
07/217
Michael Ornauer 13/209
Oskerhase 13/122
Olaf Osten 13/009
Intizor Otaniyozova 07/217

P
Olga Pastekova 07/110
Anna Paul K/001
Carlos Perez 
16/201+16/301
Forman Petra 13/203
Rade Petrašević K/004
Jonathan Pielmeier 
(Outdoor)
Karin Maria Pfeifer 13/212
Arjan Pregl 07/208
Maximilian Prüfer 309

Q
Sebastian Quast 
07/121+ K/003

R
Arnold Reinisch A116
Patricia J. Reis 07/118+119
Lisa Reiter 07/207
Paul Renner K/008
Gerd Resinger 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Ben Reyer 13/218
Lili Reynaud-Dewar 
13/003 + Sculpture Garden
Negin Rezaie 
13/210+ K/003
Theo Ritzinger 13/201
Theo Ritzinger 13/201
Tabitha Rub 07/215
Ness Rubey  
Anna Rüstig 07/202

S
Masa Sallai 403+404
Elisabeth Samsonow
Jugendstiltheater
Erin Patricia Sankey 
13/104+ K/003
Guido Sarti 07/014
Robert Schaberl 13/209
Deborah Lara Schaefer
 07/217
Kevin Schafner 13/114
Denise Schellmann 07/012
Axel Schindler 07/014
Axel Schindler 07/302
Martin Schindler 
07/108+07/109
Michael Schitnig 115/7
Christoph Schlingensief 
K/009
Toni Schmale 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Ramona Schnekenburger 
13/209
Ruth Schnell 07/118+119
Lea Sofie Scholl 403+404
Judith Schoßböck 13/211
Basil Schu K/11+K/003
Claudia Schumann K/010
Elisabeth Schutting 13/206
Albin Schutting 13/206
Angela Schwank 07/015
Sophie Schweizer 
403+404+ K/001
Bjørn Segschneider
K/001
Babette Semmer 13/015
Deborah Sengl  
07/211+07/212+07/213

Eugene Shadko 
07/215+07/219
Olga Shapovalova 
13/208+K/003
Valentino Skarwan 
13/G07+K/003
Lukas Soldo 07/008
Daniel Sommergruber
 07/012
Christiane Spatt 07/206
Masa Stanić K/004
Djordje Stanojevic 
Nikolija Stanojević 403+404
Aleksandar Stanojević 
Kempa
Clemens Stecher 13/103
Katharina Stiglitz 13/011
Hannah Stippl 07/218
Erhard Stöbe 07_20
Ceija Stojka 
Alberto Storari 13/009
Monika Supé 07/116
Heinrich Sussmann 
Ádám Széll 13/007
Kamilla Szij 07/204

T
Erik Tannhäuser 13/115
Robert Tauber 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Javier Carro Temboury 
07/107+ K/001+K/003
Annette Tesarek 13/103
Dior Thiam 309
TOMAK 13/116
Markus Tozzer 
07/014+ 07/302

U
Julia Überreiter 16/006
Jonathan Uhlaner 16/215
Kjeld Undseth 16/004
Desislava Unger 07/201

V
Ines Valentinitsch  
07/211+07/212+07/213
Dana van der Neut  
403+404
Inbal Volpo 07/217
Michael Vonbank 13/103

W
Marco Walker 13/G12
Lisa Marie Wagner 
 07/103+07/104
Anna Weberberger 07/207
Niki Weitzer K/001
Katrin S. Weidhofer 13/203
Lois Weinberger
(Jugendstiltheater)
Franz West
(Jugendstiltheater)
Adam Wiener 13/103
Erwin Wurm 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Josef Wurm 13/004

Y
Ali Yildiz 07/101+K/003

Z
ZAK | Zentrum für  
Antidisziplinäre Kunst 
13/010+K/003 
Alexander Zaloopin 
(Jugendstiltheater)
Najah Zarbout 13/121
Osama Zatar 07/217
Dorothea Zeyringer
(Jugendstiltheater)
Sula Zimmerberger 13/212
Birigit Zinner 07/206
Otto Zitko 13/217
Heimo Zobernig 07/217+  
13/G08
Julia Zöhrer 13/122
Rafat Zrieq 07/217
Nikolina Žunec 13/211



–  5 1  ––  5 0  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5

SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS AND PARTNERS!

MAIN PARTNERS

PARTNERS

PUBLIC PARTNERS

MEDIA PARTNERS



–  5 3  ––  5 2  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5



–  5 5  ––  5 4  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5



–  5 6  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5



P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 5

IMPRINT

ARTISTIC DIRECTOR
Stefan Bidner 

MANAGING PARTNER
Daniel Haider 
Alexander Knechtsberger
Robert Ramsauer

ARTIST & 
EXHIBITOR RELATIONS 
Silke Eggl

GRAPHIC DESIGN
haiderzotti.com 

MEDIA OWNER
Parallel Art GmbH
Parkring 20
1010 Vienna, Austria

office@parallelvienna.com
 @parallelvienna
 @parallelvienna



Spiegelgrundstraße

Raimannstraße

Reizenpfenniggass

48A
O

tto W
agner Areal

(9 M
in. zur U

3)
47A

O
tto W

agner Areal
(9 M

in. zur U
4)

Theater

Küche

O
utdoor Area

20
18

1
16

15

14

13

12
11

10
9

7

8
6

5
4

3
2

1B
1

B

EN
TR

AN
C

E

Sanatorium
straße

7


